

Nos. 12959, 12970, 12971.

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

No. 12959.

C. ABBOTT LINDSEY and PAULINE LINDSEY,

Petitioners,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

No. 12970.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Petitioner,

vs.

ELEANORE LANGER,

Respondent.

No. 12971.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Petitioner,

vs.

ESTATE OF R. L. LANGER, Deceased; ELEANORE LANGER, Execu-
trix,

Respondent.

**BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS LINDSEY AND
RESPONDENT LANGER.**

DANA LATHAM,
AUSTIN H. PECK, JR.,
HENRY C. DIEHL,

411 West Fifth Street,
Los Angeles 13, California,

*Attorneys for Petitioner in Docket No. 12959, and
for Respondents in Docket Nos. 12970 and 12971.*

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdiction	1
Previous opinions	3
Question presented	3
Statute and Regulations involved.....	3
Statement	3
Specification of errors.....	7
Summary of argument.....	8
Outline of argument.....	8
Argument	9
A. The term "gross income" is not defined in Section 107(d) of the Internal Revenue Code. Because it is not a term of uniform definition in the Internal Revenue Code, it is proper for this court to determine its meaning as used in Section 107(d)	9
B. As used in Section 107(d) of the Internal Revenue Code, gross income means the sum of the income items appearing on page one of the taxpayer's return.....	15
Appendix :	
Internal Revenue Code, Section 107.....	App. p. 1
Regulations 111	App. p. 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Colgate-Palmolive-Peet Company v. United States, 320 U. S. 422, 64 S. Ct. 227.....	23
Estate of R. L. Langer, Deceased, Eleanore Langer, Executrix, et al. v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue, 183 F. 2d 758....	5, 6, 22
Grange Trust v. Commissioner, T. C. Docket No. 111169 (Commerce Clearing House Dec. 14,517(M), 4 T. C. M. 400; 1945 Prentice-Hall T. C. Memo. Dec., p. 451.....	12, 18, 20
Keeble v. Commissioner, 2 T. C. 1249.....	15
Kenny v. Commissioner, 4 T. C. 750.....	22
Woodside Acres, Inc. v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue, 134 F. 2d 793.....	10

MISCELLANEOUS

Senate Report No. 627, 78th Cong., 1st Sess.....	17
--	----

STATUTES

Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, Sec. 6.....	16
Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, Sec. 7.....	16
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 22(a).....	9
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 22(n).....	22
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 107	16, 20
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 107(a) (26 U. S. C. A., Sec. 107 (a))	15
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 107(d) (26 U. S. C. A., Sec. 107 (d)).....	3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 107(d)(2)(B).....	16
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 272 (26 U. S. C. A., Sec. 272).....	2
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 275(c).....	13

	PAGE
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 1141 (26 U. S. C. A., Sec. 1141)....	2
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 1142 (26 U. S. C. A., Sec. 1142)....	2
Regulations 94, Art. 22(a)-7.....	11
Regulations 111, Sec. 29.22(a)-5.....	14
Revenue Act of 1936, Sec. 352(a)(1).....	10
Revenue Bill of 1943, Sec. 113.....	16

TEXTBOOKS

1 Mertens, Law of Federal Income Taxation, p. 71.....	15
---	----

Nos. 12959, 12970, 12971.
